Division of Transpartation

Martin G. Buehler, P.E.

Director of Transportation/County Engineer
iﬁ%LLakeCounty " o

/ih 600 West Winchester Road

Libertyville, lllinois 60048-1381
Phone (847) 377-7400
Fax {847) 984-5888

Hunt Club Road Roundabouts
L.CDOT Change Order No. 3

Committee Action Meeting Date
TO: Public Works and Transportation Committee DATE: January 5, 2011
Financial Administrative Committee DATE: January 5, 2011

' SUBJECT: Change Order No. 3
Martin G. Buehler, P.E. Section No. 02-00076-13-CH
County Engineer

FROM:

Joint Committee action item approving Change Order NoA,3_ Consisting of an increase of
$_16,666.12 for additions to the Hunt Club Road Roundabouts, Engineering Services,
designated as Section No._02-00076-13-CH .

e Hunt Club Road Roundabouts, Engineering Services: LCDOT Change Order No. 3

« Change Orders need to be approved by the standing committees for cumulative net
increases over 10%.

e The Hunt Club Road Roundabouts, project is under contract with Strand and
Associates, in the amount of $.$330,207.88.

e Additional engineering services are being requested for several revisions to the
original scope of work as detailed in the attached Supplement No. 3 .

Summary:

Original awarded contract: $ 266,302.23
Change Order No._3 . $ 16,666.12
Sum of all changes: $ 80,571.77

www.lakecountyil.gov




Date:
Request:

To:

I recommend that an addition be made to the above consultant contract.

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Request for Appraval
of Change in Consultant Contract
12/22/2010 Local Agency: LAKE COUNTY
No. 3 Name: Hunt Club Road Roundabouts
Lake County Division of Transportation Section: 02-00078-13-CH
Consultant: ~ Strand and Associates

Original contract amount
The estimated work is listed hetow : for services described: $266,302.23
Sum of all previous contract
change orders: $63,905.65
ltem
# Description - Additions Deductions
1 Right of Way Plat and pfan sheet changes to reflect the status of Simpson .
Drive as privat property change the character of part of the acquisitions to .| : $186,886.12 |-
permanent easements. .. - s iR
2
3
TOTALS $16,666.12 $0.00
NET CHANGE $16,666.12 $0.00
Net ADDITION change to date $80,571.77  whichis 30.28 % of the original contract amount for services described
State fully the nature and reason for change: Revised contract amount
for services described: $346,874.00

Please see attached.

When the net increase or decrease in the cost of the contract is $10,000 or more, or
the time of completion is increased or decreased by 30 days or more, one of the
following statements shall be checked.

XXX

The undersigned determined that the circumstances which necessitated this change
were not reasonably forseeable at the time the contract was signed.

The undersigned determined that the circumstances which necassitated this change
were not within the contemplation of the contract as signed.

The undersigned determined that this change is in the best interest of the local agency
and is authorized by law.. ;

Project Engineer. WJQ ﬂ/L‘%j Date 22 Dee 2010
Engineer of Design %/ﬁ}%ﬁﬁ/’ Date_ /2 /2/'/’///0

Approved

Date

County Engineer

BLR13210 - LCDOT Adaptation (8/20/08}




LW N HO-€1-32000-20

PS5 600'ZE $ 8ross'sze §
P9E00'ZE $ 9¥086'92E 4
¥S600°2E § orpesgee §
¥5600'26 § aroeesee §
P5'600'%€ $ 9roeeEses §
¥5600'ZE § 9YDER'GEE §
PEE00'ZE § 9Y0865ZE §
P5'600'ZE $ 0Y0s6EZE ¢
P5E00'ZE % 0r086'52E ¢
P5E00'ZE S 07'086'STE ¢
PEB00'ZE § 0y086'aeE §
PE'E00'2E S 9¥086'S2C &
pg'600'2E % 9v068'SZE ¢
b 600'2E $ 9V0BE'SIE § '
PE'800'2E % SY06E'GeE &
PS'600'ZE $ ov0BE'STE ¢
bg'600'2E $ oroBe'STE ¢
PS'800'2E: $ GV0B6'SIE §
VE'600'ZE $ 9rO066'SIE &
Y5'600'2E 3 O¥0GG'SEE &
PG'600'2E $ 9r0s6'GZE §
¥5°600'ZE $ GVOBE'SIE %
P5EO0'ZE ‘% BY0BG'GEE ¢
P5E00'ZE £ 9¥0Be'GZE &
FEE00'ZE $ 97086'52E §
FEE00'ZE $ 9Y086'GZE §
¥E'E00'ZE $ 9¥086'seE §
$OEOD'ZE § 9v0BE'GeE §
PSBE00°ZE $ 9¥056'GEE $
PSE00'ZE $ 9rosesee §
¥O'B00'ZE $ 9roessee §
FE'B00°2E § oroeegee §
¥8'600°2¢ $ oroeecEs ¢
¥5'600'2¢ $ 9roeE'GEE §
PSE00'2E $ or'pes'sze %
YEE00'2E $ 9p'ose'sze §
FEH00°ZE § orose'sze §
¥5'800'28 $ 9r0sE'GZE §
#9600'ZE § OFDEE'SZE %
P5600'EE § or'oes'see §
00008t § 9QPOBKLZE $ LEVITES [ $S600'ZE % OF0BR'GZE § LE092'65  § (€t WOT'EE  OLOTIOEM au| “SIe0SSY PUBAS(ISKGPE LN DLOZBL/L LIEELG 0L0z/5/8
LOTIS'E  § 9L26Z0LZ § SEEEMPL  $ $5002'LE $ SUBEL'99Z § 868ELYL  §| T %0066 BOOZ/0LLL ou| *SEB0SSY PUBAS(IESSET LN 0LOZI0Z/S LIEFLE OLOT/OLG
LUPAZ'EL  § 8ET¥E8'$9ZT § €0'AES'L  $ [ EF0Ob'SOL $ IS6ES'ZET § eees’t 3L %19'86  BOOZ/IELL U] ‘saleassy puens|aesez LN 6002/L LG 9E6988 60026
TELEL'EL  § 9VBSE'E9Z § 00'PLEOL [ 9rBEZ'IO0L § ¥908L'062 § 0ovLeoL  § ol HIFEE  BO0Z/OEN ou| 'sejejoossy PUBASOvLEZ LN 800202/ BLEYES 6002/9/8
L£829'20  § Iewesz § 9veeez  $f aresosy § YEOvS'EEZ § 91965’z &6 %569 GO0T/OLH ou| ‘sAEPossyY puensiizenr LN GO0Z/ZES ¥62628 600274118
EVIP'EL  § ISZErerE § 2680222 8| evevo'izt $ #£156'0E7 § geoLie g8 %8069 GO0IEL Ul 'SSIR[onsSY PURNISIGEGLZ LN GODT/LE/Y £109.8 BODZILG
SLELY'LL  § 91ERZLEl § L0ei0ez ¢ || soasisRl $ IWEWZB0Z % Loeez §fs %0099 BOOZISTT ou| 'SSIRIDOTSY DUBNSERISLIT LN BODZHPEIE £50148 B00ZH0 L/
9.'G8K'6  § OL'GLLGRL § OVIVK'RT  §f 090LLZAL $ OoverzOsL % orzrrsz $ e %0SLG  BODZ/LE/ Ul 'seiepossy puensflzeniz LN 600ZNER 9p5ES8 600ZIZIE
STG98'9L  § SLZGY9lL $ 66'09TTE ] orziz'one § OELBLLEL § 8670927 $ 4% %O0BY  BODZNEML ou| 'sejewossy pueNglevroz AN 60021921 7e85e8 BO0ZIT LT
0L082'E} & ZOM0B'ZEL § LIASLPE  $1 89°Ci'BEZ & ZE9LE'6rL § Lisi've $ iy %BOEE  BOOZIOE/LL au| ‘sHeessy puensfle0ssz LW 800208/ L 225299 s00Z/A/L
088IK'6  $ L0BBL'PE  § LODPYYE  § 1| BLOEZ'ELEZ LA ST LI WoFe  $ e %ISEE  BOOZ/LEOL 24| ‘salessossy puBNSHOE/SZ N B00Z0R/L 620198 00T/ELT
ELEEES § 9TIT6GE & TOL60E & [ 9s0i9'z0e $ vIBZEDS § THIB0LE  § %O0'GL  900ZHLE oul ‘salepoossy pueasfliesrz LW 200Z/L2H0 FoPrSE BOCZPLILL
BVLEL'Z  § 0RWENZ  § zelez'sl & Bomossee §_ZeLETEL  § £IE2EL $L %OO'S  S00E/LEE ouj ‘saleioossy puensflosorz L 2002/9/01 240158 H00Z/0L/0L
(21262702 $ [orOe6SeE &1 -  s] - ] - POGESZE G || BOIALL | woM O TRQUIRN ELh JBguny eq
SOy el a0 - 3 - $|evilgy  § |[oumesimnicd ] ewo,
pasaqunausun - i - 887J0Z0EE 3 |NI8AueD Ty
S9'506°€9  § [(nuy abueyp
- s - 3 | £2°E0E'98Z § [[pund Ag papuemy
SHERA peiB|do]) BRWETIEN Aueng IUEYNSUDDAOSERUOD
- $] - § | VLT § |[ecusieq ovd
8LOT0CE § [y Ord
iag 19 9A jEaL [ 'ON O/d ‘ON O/d rL0L08 “ON D/l
UOBULIOMN| U_Dmmn_ mw._q:_ur_mmxw BRI Zsel) Yoaloid CO_«mcm_n_xm JAYIN0A YaBYD |=
uoleuloju pny 00'0D0'8SE § SpUAS [fe jO (eI Hpry apSulg sioven g 82'L0T0CE § 1oRilUeD pajsnipy
L3W %000 (zer)e0a-mND "oN yoofoig SO-b1L-L6-0 "ON qOF oLy 2 00008 § sabueyd o oL
00'000°8¢ $ 00'000'0zE % LW %00700% 0Z059-0E000CH-FEZ SSOU 80/61/0L "1 SOSOLES  § usiwaddng
80 %000 Buysaufiuz ubisag £2'20£'992 § TNOWY pueay 10BAUDY
pung o puny Bs8Yd SjuSILeA0IdW| Nogepunoy FeIqWNILT  B)RG Ofd
Nid SHdD Juawsiddng 01561 W18 PY Guomspepm © 8 P Wngi © peoy anfo wnk ‘ON }equUOD ¥10.08 "ON O/d
ged Sido 990260 "60/EL/0} 0GH 'S00Z/LLIE tuOPNjosay fNeq wiod 10al HD-E1-92000-Z0 0S¥ '800Z/LL1E0 “0U} ‘SHIRIN0SEY PUBNSG
b 4o | abeg

0102/81/0) duoid ' Aa paseda.y




LW I HO-EL-9.2000-20

mbaSINGUES) By

£l OLOZISLIOL ryeELsy § Rl VAMHLA| vo62L'er & (sz89leL 0L0ZNZ/R
Zl 0L0Z/E6 8LIELL % WL ymHd| 88°LIE'EL & (8690} 0102/22/9
113 GO0Z/SZ/LL eV % WRL YMHA| 22L& {5£99)01 6O0ZNLZE
ol B800Z/210L oz leg'e % el vmHd| 0ZTLee's & (z299)6 s002/L2/8
8 600z /6 £1'9E'7 % W3] YMHS| EL968'Z & (26508 600Z/0LIL
g 600Z1L/8 ersonze § WaL vAHL| 8729122 & (£250)L 60021110
L 600Z/92/9 Wolg'sz 8 W) yMHA| 1P 0ie'eZ § (2859)9 s00z/6T/y
g 600Z/S LIS 89EGLZE % WSt YMHL | 89°E52'22 & (5559) 600Z/9L/Y
g BO0Z/LLY 8L°808'GZ ¢ Wt YAHL | 8L808'6G2 & (L¥e0)y 600ZHLE

¥ ? £ B00ZN0ZE vLige'se ¢ Wit YAHS | v 45858 § {ozsek 600201/

. 4 BO0Z/NT SPELBYE § WL YMHL! 9Y'S8'PE § (e6+9)z 6002/L/L
3 (90/0€/1LL) 0/82/ZL SOGRE'GE  § el YAMHY ! 98'6BE'SL § (09valL BOCZ/E/Z)
[  erimesz § SIVOL] B2 12,652 §
JBquiny E ] JunQuIy Aaueby JunowYy Bquny oeq Nid SHdD
adeAY| . $EZ 0] usodag _ aa[0AU|
ERENERSIEREEN]
HOM Ul pR00Id O} LOREZLOUINY 0102/ LI
0028069 & ODO'LZE'09Z § QLOZLMS  OLOZZLIG
B|qE||EAR 5.8 SAUN} OU PUE INC PHXELU S8 SPUNY L} SE JUSWISSINUIRS Pad 0}
SSEUIUL J0J JUSS 3G TOU [ 0" 008 'v$ 40} Jopio abueyo sy) siiewaz ayin Jad 010295
996016 § Buipund [B1apay G SSEAI0UI J0) WSS juswaaby S902-60 G0Z/ELCL
%02 %08
Il aseyd ‘Buz Aleujwield 292't6$ VoL GYE'S0A LE
1Bug uBiseg 1o0am YAMHA

Il 9seud
SUBLISACIGL| JNOqEPUNOY
P UUoMspEA @ 2 PR wWnaiin @ ProY gryo Junp
HO-€ 1-8.000-20
sjuswanify

¥ 0 € abeg
OLOE/ZLI0} duold *W Aq paiedaid




